সরু বিধ

ਡਿਸਟ੍ਰਿਕ ਮੋਜਿਸਟ੍ਰੇਟ, ਤਰਨ ਤਾਰਨ।

1730

ਨੰਬਰ:

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ-

NOC for Setting up of Retail Outlet (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Village Kairon on Patti-Tarn Taran Road (MDR-62), Tehsil Patti, District Tarn Taran, State Punjab.

PHST: 18-2-2-2-1

ਹਵਾਲਾ:-

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. ALA/ALC/2902-12 ਸਿਤੀ 21-12-2020.

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਅਤੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ Setting up of Retail Outlet

at (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Village Kairon on Patti-Tarn Taran Road (MDR-62), Tehsil Patti, District Tarn Taran, State Punjab. ਵਿਖੇ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਦੇਣ ਤੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਆਫ ਵਿਊ ਨਾਲ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:-

- ਪੰਪ ਦੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਪਾਸੇ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਬਾਉਡਰੀ ਤੇ ਸਪੈਨ ਸਲੈਬ ਟਾਈਪ ਕਲਵਰਟ ਪਾਣੀ ਦੀ ਨਿਕਾਸੀ ਲਈ ਬਣਾਈ सारे।
- ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਦਾ ਲੈਵਲ ਸੜਕ ਤੋਂ ਨੀਵਾ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 3. ਪੰਪ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਜੋ ਵਾਧੂ ਪਾਣੀ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਸੜਕ ਤੇ ਨਹੀਂ ਆਉਣਾ ਚਾਹੀਦਾ। ਉਸ ਦੀ ਡਿਸਪੋਹਲ ਪੰਪ ਆਸਕ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੀ ਜਮੀਨ ਤੇ ਬਣਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 4. ਬੱਫਰ ਸਟਿਪ ਦਾ ਸਾਈਜ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ 12.00 x 3.00 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੀ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- ਬੱਫਰ ਸਟਿਪ ਦੀ ਦੂਰੀ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਸੈਂਟਰ ਲਾਈਨ ਤੋਂ ਨੱਥੀ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ 16.76 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੀ ਰੱਖੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- ਪੰਪ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਅਤੇ ਬਾਹਰ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਵਹੀਕਲਾਂ ਲਈ ਰਸਤਾ 9.00 ਮੀਟਰ/ 9.00 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੋਣਾ ਚਾਹੀਦਾ ਹੈ।
- 7. ਪੰਪ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਤੇ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਈ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਜਮਾਬੰਦੀ ਸਾਲ 2016-17 ਖੇਵਟ ਨੰਬਰ 372 ਖਤੋਨੀ ਨੰਬਰ 836 ਤੋਂ 854 ਤੱਕ ਅਤੇ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੈ. 143//4/1 ਤੇ ਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 8. ਜੋਕਰ ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਰਸਤੇ/ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਕੋਈ ਦਰਖਤ ਆਉਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਦਰਖਤ ਕੱਟਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਪੰਪ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 9. Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Public Works (B&R) ਦੇ 버처 ਨ. 5/13/2018-3BR3/1294287/3 ਮਿਤੀ 10-08-2018 ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਹੁਕਮ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਹ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਪੰਜ ਸਾਲ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜ ਸਾਲ ਬਾਅਦ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਦੁਬਾਰਾ ਫੀਸ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਕੇ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਦੁਬਾਰਾ ਚੀਪ ਉ ਕਰਵਾਉਣਾ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਗੀਨਿਊ ਨਾ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸੇ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਰੱਦ ਕਰ ਦਿਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

ਸੋ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕੀ ਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਜੇਕਰ ਆਪ ਵੱਲੋਂ Town and Countary Planning Organization, Ministry of Works, Housing and Urban Development G.O.I./I.R.C. ਅਤੇ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਐਨ & ਸ਼ੀ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਰੱਦ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਇਥੇ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਵਰਨਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਫਰਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ. 448448 ਮਿਤੀ

16-02-2021 ਰਕਮ 3,25,000/- ਰੁਪਏ ਫੀਸ ਜਮ੍ਹਾ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਸੈਸਿੰਗ ਫੀਸ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ. 448449 ਮਿਤੀ 16-02-2021 ਰਕਮ 10,000/- ਵੀ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਨੱਥੀ/ਨੱਕਸ਼ਾ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ.

ਮਿਤੀ:

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਹਲਕਾ ਲੈਂ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: (ਭਤੇਮ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਹੀ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. 3621-22 ਮਿਤੀ 28-11-2020 ਦੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

> no ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ.2 ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ:, (ਭਤੇਮ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ

ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ.2 ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ:. ((ਸ਼ਾਮਾ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ.

ਮਿਤੀ: ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: (ਭਤੇਮ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਪੱਟੀ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. 655 ਮਿਤੀ 16-02-2021 ਦੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵੇਲੇ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ।

-6

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ੳਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ.2 ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ:, (ਭਤੇਮ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

Surjit Singh Sahota Divisional Fo st Officer Amritsar Forest Division Amritsar B

प्रवन्धव (रिटेल सेला) अगृतरत IV सेला एरिया Manager (RS), Amritser IV Sales Area अनुतसर मंडल कार्यात्स्य/Amitsar DO अनुतसर मंडल कार्यात्स्य/Amitsar DO इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्योरेशन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. रजीत (चन्यु, अमृतसर-14300) Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

To,

District Magistrate, Tarn Taran.

No. 1730

Dated: 18-02-2021

Sub: NOC for setting up of Retail Outlet (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Village Kairon on Patti Tarn Taran Road (MDR-62), Tehsl Patti District Tarn Taran, State Punjab.

Ref: Your office letter no. ALA/ALC/2902-12 dated 21-2-2020

As per subject cited above under reference inform that there is no objection to issue NOC for Setting up of Retail Outlet (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Village Kairon on Patti Tarn Taran Road (MDR-62), Tehsl Patti District Tarn Taran, State Punjab with road point of view and issue as per below mentioned terms:-

- Span Slab type culvert should be construct on road by owner for water draining on road opposite pump
- 2. Level should be down from road of pump land.
- 3. Extra water of pump should not be going on road. Its disposal should be arrange by pump owner.
- 4. Size of Buffer Stip should as per map i.e. 12.00 x 3.00 meter.
- 5. Distance of Buffer Stip from the center line of the road should be kept as per the attached map i.e. 16.76 meter.
- 6. Passage area for ongoing vehicles should be 9.00 meter/9.00 meter.
- 7. Pump should be installed on land shown in jamabandi for the year 2016-17, khewat no.
- 372 khatoni no. 836 to 854 & land khasra no. 143//4/1.8. If there is any tree on land/passage of pump then no construction should be start before
- cutting of tree.
 9. As per office order vide memo no. 5/13/2018-3BR3/1294287/3 dated 10-08-2018 of Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Public Works (B & R) this NOC is issue for

the period of five years and NOC should be renewed after five years by paying renewal

विकास झाझढ़िया/VIKASH JHAJHARIA प्रबन्धक (रिटेल लेला) अगुतसर IV तेला एरिया Manager (RS), Amritsar IV Saies Area अगुत्तसर मंडल कार्यालय/Amritsar DO इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्यारेशन लिमिटेड ndian Oil Corporation Ltd. रेवीस ऐवन्यु, अगुत्तस-143001 रेवाई Avanue, Amritsar-143001 Surjit Singh Schota I.F.S. Divisional Forest Officer Amritsar Forest Division Amritsar fees. In case NOC should not be renewed then NOC will be cancelled without giving any prior notice.

So NOC is issue to firm for pump as per terms mentioned above and the firm has instructed that if you not abide by terms as mentioned above and Town and Country Planning Organization, Ministry of Works, Housing and Urban Development G.O.I./I.R.C. then NOC will be cancelled by this department without any notice. This is also described here that fees of Rs. 3,25,000/- has deposited by firm vide draft no. 448448 dated 16-02-2021 and processing fees of Rs. 10,000/has deposited vide draft no. 448449 dated 16-02-2021. Inform to concerned department before installing pump.

Enlsd/Map

SD/-

Executive Engineer Construction Board no. 2, L:N:V:, (B & M) Branch, Amritsar

Dated: Endst. no. Copy of above is send to Supervising Engineer, Construction Circle L:N:V: (B & M) Branch Amritsar in reference of their letter no. 3621-22 dated 28-12-2020 for information.

SD/-

Executive Engineer Construction Board no. 2, L:N:V:, (B & M) Branch, Amritsar

Endst. no.

Dated:

Copy of above is send to Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Subdivision, L:N:V: (B & M) branch Patti in reference of their letter no. 655 dated 16-02-2021 to abide by instructions of department at the time of installing of petrol pump.

विकास झाझविया/VIKASH JHAJHARIA प्रबन्धक (रिटेल तेल्स) अमृतसर IV सेल्स परिया Manager (RS), Amritsar IV Sales Area अमृतसर मडल कायालय/Amritsar DO इटियन औयल कॉपरिशन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. रंजीत एवन्यु अनृतसर-143001 Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

SD/-

Executive Engineer Construction Board no. 2, L:N:V:, (B & M) Branch, Amritsar

Surjit Singh Sahota I.FS. Divisional Forest Officer Amritsar Forest Division Amritsar